

Project Name/No.: Contract 3 BIA Pressure Zone Infrastructure Exp. Water Stora
 Bid Opening: 9/27/23 1:00 PM
 Location: Bangor Water District Office Bangor, ME
 ENG/PM: Darrin Lary
 Engineer's Estimate: \$5,600,000

Issuing Office: Topsham Office
 11 Bowdoin Mill Island, Ste 140
 Topsham, ME 04086

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME			
				DN Tanks of Maine LLC		Preload LLC	
Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
BASE BID							
1	Mobilization/ Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 95,900.00	\$ 95,900.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00
2	3.0 Million Gallon Concrete Water Storage Tank, Site Work, and Associated Appurtenances	LS	1	\$5,759,800.00	\$ 5,759,800.00	\$5,913,000.00	\$ 5,913,000.00
3	Excavation and Disposal of Unsuitable Subgrade Soils and Replacement with Suitable Fill Material	CY	500	\$ 97.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150,000.00
4A	16-inch Class 52 DI Water Main, Fittings, and Associate Appurtenances	LF	60	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 144,000.00
4B	12-inch Class 52 DI Water Main, Fittings, and Associated Appurtenances	LF	60	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 126,000.00
5	4-inch PVC Sewer Pipe	LF	200	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 23,000.00
6	Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 12,030.00	\$ 12,030.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
7	Ledge Excavation, Disposal, and Replacement Backfill	CY	100	\$ 560.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75,000.00
8A	Aggregate Base Course Type D	CY	50	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
8B	Aggregate Surface and Leveling Course	CY	50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
9A	19 mm Bituminous Concrete (Binder Course)	TN	20	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 54,000.00
9B	12.5 mm Bituminous Concrete (Surface Course)	TN	30	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 66,000.00
10	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	EA	3	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	Utilities Service Allowance	ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 11)					\$6,060,200.00		\$6,963,000.00